

Acknowledgement DCC Filing, Menu, Con

DUC

Corporate Filing

**Public Access Halp** 

26666

Verifyer

W. P. Verifyer

DEC-28-1999 11:54



ROBERT F. MILLIGAN COMPTROLLER OF FLORIDA \_ DIVISION OF BANKING

850 410 9548 P.02/02

OFFICE OF COMPTROLLER DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE STATE OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE 32399-0350

F99000000066666

Paul Bances, Esquire Gunster, Yoakley, Valdes-Fauli & Stewart, P.A. Attorneys at Law One Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 3400 Miami, Florida 33131-1897

Re: "Amtrade Georgia"

Dear Mr. Bances:

Reference is made to your letter/fax dated December 27, requesting approval of the above-referenced name. It is our understanding that "Amtrade International Bank of Florida", has merged into "Amtrade Georgia", a Georgia state-member bank, which will operate a Florida branch, located in Miami, Florida.

As Section 655.922(2)(a), Florida Statutes, exempts a financial institution, holding company or its subsidiaries from the prohibition against using the word "bank", "banker", "banking", "trust company", "savings and loan association", "savings bank", or "credit union" in its corporate name, the Division of Banking will not object to the use of the above referenced corporate names being registered to transact business in the state of Florida.

Sincerely,

Art Simon Director

:kr

1

1

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief Bureau of Corporate Records Secretary of State's Office

> Division of Banking 101 East Gaines Street, Suite 636, Telephone: (850) 410-9111

12/27/99 MON 16:16 FAX 3053766010



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 23, 1999

. . .

CUNSTER, YOAKLEY, ET AL

SUBJECT: AMTRADE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF GEORGIA REF: W99000029223

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Written approval and clearance of the terms BANK, BANKER, BANC, BANKING, TRUST COMPANY, BANCSHARES, SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, SAVINGS BANK, or CREDIT UNION must be obtained from the Division of Banking and Finance, pursuant to section 655.922(2a), Florida Statutes. The address is:

Division of Banking Director's Office 101 E. Gaines St. Fletcher Bldg., 6th Floor. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0350 (850) 410-9111.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H99000032862 Letter Number: 999A00059997

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Ø 002

12/21/00	MON 16:16 FAX 30537	<u>8601</u> 0	GYVFR_PA		_ <u>Ø</u> 00
, , i	٠ •	<b>∀</b>	•	·	
		- :		FAX AUDIT	NO.: H9900003
	APPLICATION BY	POREIGN	PROFIT (	CORPORATION F	OR
	APPLICATION DI I	ION TO COND	uct its affai	IRS IN FLORIDA	
	AUTHORIDAL	1011 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		THE FOLLOWING	175
-	IN COMPLIANCE WITH	SECTION 607-58	5 FLORIDA SIALUI ΑΤ ΓΛΡ ΡΡΟΓΙΤ CC	IRPORATION FOR	
	IN COMPLIANCE WITH A SUEMITTED TO REGIST AUTHORIZATION TO CO	ER A FOREIGN NU NADIJET ITS AFP/	URS IN THE STATE	OF FLORIDA:	÷
	AUTHORIZATION TO CO				, i
		and the second Three of	at seconds		
	1. Antrade Int.	ernational Bank	TRYORATED' OF 'COR	PURATION" or words or portion instead of a natural	
• •	<ol> <li>Name of curporation: must abbreviations of like import porton ut parmetthip if not corporate suffix by a monord</li> </ol>	to converse in the dam	s ut present. "Company"	or "Co." may not be used as	<b>4</b>
	corporate surger by a doubte	hic corporation of		-202-5178	
	2 Georgia (Sule of roughly ander the	Inw of which		umbuz, if applicable)	-
	(State of Foundy and a me	AP 11 49 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		• <b>•</b>	
	4. March 16, 1993		5 <del>5</del>	sorp, will cease to exist or	
	(Date of Incorporation)		"perpatuai")	· · · · · · ·	
	<i>,</i>				
	6. December 24.		Florida -		
	See sections 617.150	17.617.1502, and \$17.1	JJ, F 14-1		
	7. One Midtown Plaz	a. 1360 Peachtri	street. N.B.		
					99 SE
	Suite 1105 Atla	(Carron mailing	eddress)		
					LARE
		7			FILED 23 PM 4:07 23 PM 4:07 23 FLORID 25 FLORID
	R. Financial Services	vices, Berking	ie or country to be parties	loul in the state of Florids)	
	9. Name and street add				
	à' <u>Maille a</u> ud 2014er har		,		Lof Lof
		Felix J. Al	Vates Esc.		RID RID
			(Name)	•	~
		777 Bricke	11 Avenne, Suite	1300	•
		(0	Hitce address)		
		<u>Miami</u>	, Floridz,	33131	
		(City)		(Zip Code)	
		•			
	10. Registered agent Houtes been named as	's acceptance: registered agent ar	d to accept service of	f process for the above to accept the appointment	stated
	cornoration με της ριμο	CE OBSIXINTER IN TITO		and the manufacture of the first Pit	ravielanc
	registered agent and al of all statutes relative t	to the proper and eq	implete performance	of my duries, and I am j ent.	amiliar
	with and accept the ob-	ligations of my post	tion as registered age	5122.	
		<del>∕</del> ∕##∕∕+₿	Har		
		Tollard	$\psi$		
•	1.07	Regist	ered agent's signature)	t more than 90 days uni	טר נם
	11. Attached is a serie	ficate of existence of	arthent of State, by t	ot more than 90 days priv be Secretary of State or	other
	delivery of ans ap	LTANTON IN DIA TANK	<u>Т</u>	-	
			-		
			-	` 	·
					UDIT NO.: 0032862

÷

12 <sup>3</sup> /27/89	MON	16:17	FAX	3053766010

ċ

.

۹.			-
		FAX AUDIT NO.:	H99000032
official ha	ving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law	W OT WILICIALS IS	
it cordolat			
	od addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address only	y- P. O. Box	
12, Numes al NOT acc	and and the second of the seco		
A. DIRECT	ORS (Street address only P. O. Box HOT MCC.P.		
ើងសំខាត អាវី :	Robert Glustrom		
Address:	96 Peachtree Cizele	<b></b>	
	Atlanta, CA 30309		
Vice Chairm	an: Gail Wilson	-	۰.
Address:	13 Runsen Court		
PLLIDI1039	Smyana, GA 30080	<del></del>	
Director:	Busanne F. Reolgio		
Address:	669 Yockshize Road		
	Atlenta CA 30306		
Director	Manuel V. Sicre	·	-
Address:	111 N.W. 136th Court		
•	Mismi, Florida 33192	<u> </u>	66
R OFFICI	ERS (Street address only- P. C. Box NOT acceptable)		DEC
President:	Manuel V. Sicre		
Address:	111 N.W. 136th Court	<u> </u>	ယ <del>က</del>
Adm.093	Mizmi, Plozida 33182		ED
Utine Dravid	dent: Michael Dwiggins		÷
A TOR LIGHT	777 Brickell Avenue, Suice 1300		07
Address:	Maml, Floride 33133	>	
Secretary:	Jose Pentoneo		
Address:_	1735 S.W. 6th Street, Miand, Florida 33135		
Treasurer	Tolend . Voiries		
Address	1506 Genoa Street, Coral Gables, Plorida 3316	<u>5</u>	
NOTE: 1	Beccessary, you may anach an addendum to the application listing	g additional officers	
and/or dir	actors.		
13.	of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or say afficer listed in number 12 of the suphi	<u>cation)</u>	
(Signate)	of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or say ailicar hated in human 14 cr ine appar		
R	(Typed or printed name and capecity of porsion alaning application)	<u> </u>	

FAX ANDIT NO.: H99000032862



This is to certify that

## AMTRADE INTERNATIONAL BANK OF GEORGIA

## Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia

is a state-chartered bank operating under Articles of Incorporation (Charter) granted by this State on March 16, 1993, and since amended numerous times by the Secretary of State of Georgia. It is validly existing at the present time and, to the best of our knowledge, its deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

This the 17th day of December, 1999.

Carol A. Webb

Corporate Manager

Fax Audit No.: H99000032862

ILE0

U E